6§

1 2| 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
19 3 31512-1105081 454321 3051 1 1 1 KpoHITeitH KperieHusI TOTUIMBHOTO OTCTOMHUKA Fuel sediment bowl bracket
4 252136-T12 459816 6067 4 4 4 [aii6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10
5 250612-1129 459553 1257 2 2 2 laiika M 10 Nut M10
6 290872-1129 459981 1002 1 1 1 Ipo6ka M12x12 Plug M12x12
7 31052-3751027 454519 2247 1 1 1 Ipoknanka Gasket
8 3307-1105060 45 3374 2577 1 1 1 Kopnyc otcroitHuka B coope Fuel sediment bowl case in assy
9 3307-1105075 45 3374 2579 | 1 1 [Mpoknanka Gasket
10 293596 459952 6743 1 1 1 [laii6a 9 Washer 9
11 51-1105048 4531140313 1 1 1 IpyxuHa GUIBTPYIOIIETo 3JIeMeHTa Filter element spring
12 51A-1105020 453114 0307 1 1 1 DneMeHT GUIbTPYIOLIU I Filter element
13 51-1105045 4531140312 1 1 1 IIpoknanka GUIBTPYIOLIETO 3JIEMEHTA Filter element gasket
14 3307-1105028 45 3374 2842 1 1 1 Kpriika ¢punbTpyoliero ageMeHTa Filter element cover
15 3307-1105014 45 3374 2575 1 1 1 Kpriika oTcToiiHIKa Fuel sediment bowl cover
16 252134-112 459816 6045 4 4 4 [ ait6a 6T mpykuHHast Spring washer 6T
17 201416-1129 459346 1502 4 4 4 Bonr M6x12 Bolt M6x12
18 31512-1105010 454321 3050 1 1 1 OTCTONHUK OEH3UHOBBII Gasoline sediment bowl
19 3741-1105009 45 31352533 1 1 1 G)wélmp rpy0o0ii OYMCTKY TOTUIMBA CO IITYLEPAMU Coarse fuel filter with unions in assy
B cbope
20 354802-11 459982 4203 1 1 1 Tyuep npsimoit 1/4"x18 Straight union 1/4"x18
21 354801-I1 459982 4205 1 1 1 tyuep yriosoii 1/4"x18 Elbow union 1/4"x18
Moarpymna 1106. Hacoc TonmBHbIH
Subgroup 1106. Fuel Pump
20 1 451M-1106010-30 457331 7361 1 1 1 Hacoc ToruusHblit B-9 B cOope Fuel pump B-9 in assy
2 451M-1106090 4571317179 | | 1 Kopnyc B c6ope Body in assy
3 451M-1106108 456321 1315 1 1 1 Pbryar Lever
4 51A-1106118 4571317209 1 1 1 IpyxuHa peryara npuBoaa Drive lever spring
5 13-1106124-b 4571317152 1 1 1 Bryska pbiuara Lever bush
6 K 37-43 457173 5110 1 1 1 CeTKa BO3AYIIHOTO (pUIbTpa Air cleaner gauze
7 51A-1106127 4571317289 1 1 1 3armymika Stopper
8 24-1106094 4571317181 1 1 1 Kopmyc Body
9 250464-1129 459553 1053 1 1 1 laiika M5 Nut M5
10 252133 459816 1044 1 1 1 [lai16a 5 npykuHHasK Spring washer 5
11 51A-1106147 4571317216 1 1 1 [11ait6a qracparMbl BepXHSIsT Diaphragm upper washer
12 13-1106142 4571317154 4 4 4 Huacdparma Diaphragm
13 51A-1106146 4571317214 1 1 1 [Iait6a nradparMbl HIKHSIST Diaphragm lower washer
14 51A-1106102-b 457131 7206 1 1 1 Poryar pyyHoro nmpuBoaa Hand actuator lever
15 51A-1106098-b 457131 7204 1 1 1 Banuk Shaft



09

&5\ 9 250464-MN29 1 451M-1106010-40

10 252133

51A-1106147
51A-1106142

51A-1106146
20 298348
51A-1106127
21 51A-1106055-b

51A-1106102-b
51A-1106098-b

51A-1106095

22 222528-M29

23 13-1106058

51A-1106100

51A-1106128
51A-1106175

25 51A-1106047
26 51A-1106045—
27 51A-1106016 —

451M-1106090——

451M-1106108
51A-1106118

|
\
\
24 51A-1106046 }
\
\
|

28 51A-1106026

13-1106124-b
K 37-43
51A-1106127

2
3
4
5
6
7

\

29 51A-1106027 }
30 51A-1106023 |
|

31 13-1106022-5
32 51A-1106018 j }
33 51A-1106015-A |
34 850381

\

35 252134-M2 }

36 51A-11061407‘
\

37 51A-1106149

38 51A-1106144———
39 51A-1106150———|

40 51A-1106153
13-1106022-5 41 51A-1106154-01

51A-1106023 42 51A-1106156
51A-1106027 43 51A-1106158

7EA;196£22777777777J

8 24-1106094

Puc. 20. Hacoc torusHbli (1106)
Fig. 20. Fuel pump (1106)



19

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
20 16 51A-1106095-10 4571317283 1 1 1 Banuk B coope Shaft in assy
17 51A-1106100-B 4571317292 1 1 1 YrioTHUTENb Seal
18 51A-1106128 4571317210 1 1 1 Banuk pbruara npuBona Drive lever shaft
19 51A-1106175 4571317227 1 1 1 IpyxuHa Spring
20 298348 453311 3064 2 2 2 lTyuep yrnosoii 1/4" Elbow union 1/4"
21 51A-1106055-b 4571317198 1 1 1 Kpsitirka ronoBku Head cover
22 222528-1129 459442 1112 2 2 2 Bunt M6x22 Screw M6x22
23 13-1106058 4571317145 1 1 1 [Mpoknagka Gasket
24 51A-1106046 4571317196 1 1 1 Cetka punbrpa Filter gauze
25 51A-1106047 4571317197 1 1 1 Jepxarteib CeTKU Gauze holder
26 51A-1106045 4571317195 1 1 1 Dunbtp B cOope Filter in assy
27 51A-1106016 4571317190 1 1 1 lonmoBka ¢ kianaHamu B coope Head with valves in assy
28 51A-1106026 4571317193 3 3 3 O06oiimMa KTarmana Valve holder
29 51A-1106027 4571317194 3 3 3 [pyxwHa KnanaHa Valve spring
30 51A-1106023 4571317192 3 3 3 [MnacTuHa KianaHa Valve plate
31 13-1106022-b 4571317143 3 3 3 Knanan Valve
32 51A-1106018 4571317191 1 1 1 ['ooBka Head
33 51A-1106015-A 4571317189 1 1 1 l'onoska B cbope Head in assy
34 850381 8 8 8 Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
35 252134-112 459816 6045 8 8 8 [ait6a 6 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 6
36 51A-1106140 4571317211 1 1 1 HNuadparma B coope Diaphragm in assy
37 51A-1106149 4571317218 1 1 1 [lai16a yrroTHUTETbHAS Sealing washer
38 51A-1106144 4571317213 1 1 1 Tsira Rod
39 51A-1106150 4571317219 1 1 1 [pyxuHa Spring
40 51A-1106153 4571317221 1 1 1 JepxaTesb yIJIOTHUTEIIS Seal holder
41 51A-1106154 4571317223 1 1 1 YnoTHUTENb Seal
42 51A-1106156 4571317224 1 1 1 IITaii6a prryara BepXHsist Lever upper washer
43 51A-1106158 457131 7225 1 1 1 II1aii6a ynopHast peluara Lever thrust washer
44 21-1106170-01 456321 1316 1 1 1 Ipoknanka Ggasket
45 252155-112 459816 6006 2 2 2 [ait6a 8 mpyxuHHAas Spring washer 8
46 290628-118 459952 1277 2 2 2 Bont M8x32 Bolt M8x32
Moarpymna 1106*. Hacoc TonmBHbIi
Subgroup 1106*. Fuel Pump
21 1 2105-1105010-50 457132 3406 1 1 1 Hacoc TormmmBHBIN B cOope Fuel pump in assy
2 2101-1107900 45 7174 2455 2 2 2 BuHT c 11aii6oii B coope Screw with washer in assy
3 2101-1107919 457174 2461 8 8 8 [laii6a npy>xuHHast Spring washer
4 2101-1107929 2 2 2 Bunt Screw



29

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
21 5 252155-112 459816 6006 2 2 2 I1aii6a 8 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 8
6 290628-T18 459952 1277 2 2 2 Bonr M8x32 Bolt M8x32
7 21-1106170-01 456321 1316 1 1 1 IMpoxnanka Gasket
8 2105-1106040 457132 3410 1 1 1 Kpbliika ¢ marpyokamu B coope Cover with pipes in assy
9 2101-1107894 457174 2255 6 6 6 BuHT ¢ 11aitboit B coope Screw with washer in assy
10 2101-1107918 6 6 6 Bunt Screw
11 2105-1106015 45 7132 3407 1 1 1 Kopmyc BepxHuii ¢ KianaHamu B cbope Upper body with valves in assy
12 2105-1106140 457132 3434 1 1 1 Huacdparma B cbope Diaphragm in assy
13 1/07888/11 1 1 1 laiixa Huskas EM5 Nut EM5
14 2101-1106146 457132 3127 1 1 1 Yaieuka BepXHss Upper cup
15 2101-1106142 4571323124 3 3 3 Huadparma Diaphragm
16 2101-1106145 457132 3126 1 1 1 Ipoknaaka qUCTaHIMOHHAs BHYTPEHHSISA Inner distance gasket
17 2101-1106176 457132 3133 1 1 1 TTpoknanka nMCTaHIIMOHHAS Distance gasket
18 2101-1106148 457132 3129 1 1 1 Yaureuka HUXKHSSA Lower cup
19 2101-1106147 457132 3128 1 1 1 [laii6a ynioTHUTENbHAS Sealing washer
20 2105-1106144 45 7132 3435 1 1 1 Banuk Shaft
21 2101-1106150 457132 3130 1 1 1 [IpyxuHa neHTpanIbHas Centre spring
22 2105-1106080-50 457132 3421 1 1 1 Kopnyc HxHMI ¢ ppryaraMu B cOope Lower body with levers in assy
23 2105-1106041 1 1 1 ITpoxkinanka KpBIIIKA Cover gasket
24 2101-1107710-01 457174 2502 1 1 1 DileMeHT PUIbTpYIOIIMil B cOope Filter element in assy
IMoarpynna 1107. Kapoiopatop
Subgroup 1107. Carburettor
22 1 K151B-1107010 457175 3110 1 - - Kap6iopartop B coope Carburettor in assy
2 KI151E-1107010 - 1 1 Kap6iopartop B coope Carburettor in assy
3 469-1107941 454316 2891 1 1 1 Lnanr Hose
4 3727-1115941 45 3141 1401 1 1 1 Ilnanr Hose
5 417.1213329 456321 1968 4 4 4 3axum Clamp
6 250503-1129 459553 1006 4 4 4 laiika M8 Nut M8
7 252135-112 459816 6046 4 4 4 Llaii6a 8T npyxuHHast Spring washer 8T
8 417.1107015-10 2 2 2 IMpoxanka Mexxy KaporopaTopoM U BIrycKHOI Tpyooit  Gasket between carburettor and inlet pipe
9 417.1107820-20 1 1 1 LLlnToK MpemoxpaHUTENBHBIN KapOropaTopa Carburettor protective plate
10 414.1002120 456321 1772 4 4 4 [ nuabka M8x1x47 Stud M8x1x47
11 220113-1129 459432 1117 2 2 2 Bunt M6x35 Screw M6x35
12 900903-0 459951 6231 3 3 3 [ait6a 6 mpyXuHHAast Spring washer 6
13 K151-1107014 457175 3074 2 2 2 [1pokiagka cMecUTETbHON KaMephbl Mixing chamber gasket
14 K151-1107016 457175 3004 1 1 1 [Mpoknanka Gasket
15 220006-1129 459432 1031 2 2 2 Bunt M3x14 Screw M3x14
16 900906-0 459951 6220 7 7 7 [Iaii6a 3 npyXuHHas Spring washer 3



€9

1 2105-1105010-50

3 2101-1107919

2 2101-1107900
[[ 2101-1107929

252155-M2

6 290628-N8

7 21-1106170-01

8 2105-1106040

: 'lr |I
S
0 2101-1107918 {
3 2101-1107919

9 2101-1107894
% 22

23

11 2105-1106015

24

Puc. 21. Hacoc TormmusHbIi (1106)*
Fig. 21. Fuel pump (1106)*

2105-1106140

1/07888/11

2101-1106146

2101-1106142

2101-1106145

2101-1106176

2101-1106142

2101-1106148

2101-1106147

2105-1106144

2101-1106150

2105-1106080-50

2105-1106041

2101-1107710-01





